AMENDMENT TO LEASE
1. Lessee 2.  Lessor (Name and Address)
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Webb County
4200 Smith School Road PO Box 29
Austin, Texas 78744 Laredo, Texas 78040
3. Lease No. 410598 4. AmendmentNo. 3
Project No. N/A Effective Date September 1, 2014
Location Laredo

5.  The above numbered lease is amended as follows:

In accordance with General Terms and Conditions, ltem 10 (b), TPWD hereby extends the
terms of coiitract for boat storage space for the pericod September 1, 2014 through

Auqust 31. 2015 under the same terms and. conditions including the monthly price of
$100.00.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract referenced in item 3
above, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

6. (a) Amountihisarrandment §1200
(b) Lease amount before this amendment _$SEOO
(c) Le=se a=ount a'th this amerdment $4800
(d) Laase perind exiendad 12 months.
(e) Expiraticn date changed from August 31, 2014 to August 31, 2016
7. Lessor: Vvebb Count 6. Lessee: Parks and Wildlife Department
4
oy _ Ay s, By
‘(E’:na',re \
Christy Orr-Petrolawicz
) A M / J@ 2 Contract Specialist
IYPE IT signer's nam/ @ and lilie Title
Date Signes  (JF /Z {// ¢ Data Signed

PWD-261-A1500-3/93 - Pravious eoions obisoizie - dasiroy stock



ATTEST:

\N\QJ\S&M@M&M

Margie Ram:;ez ibarra

“\lllllllllu, ",

\\\\ 55IOH£~ 23 "y,

Yy, ,’
*

(TLLLLITY
3 W iy 'M’;‘
\ Lo
I . i -
", A ‘\0
"f:,, Iy W
oy

Webb Count?¢ Clerk

APPROVED AS TQ FORM:;
z Lo

Marco A. Montemayor
Webb County Attorriey

*By law, the counly aticinay's office may only advise or
approve confracs or egal documents on behalf of its
clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal
document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this
document was conducted solely from the Ilegal
perspective of ovr cliert. Our approval of this document
was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other
parties should not rely on this approval, and should
seek review and approval of their own respective
attorney(s).

f
7,
""mmnm\“




