AMENDMENT TO LEASE

1. Lessee
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
4200 Smith School Road
Austin, Texas 78744

2. Lessor (Name and Address)
Webb County

PO Box 29
Laredo, Texas 78040

3. Lease No. 410598 4 AmendmentNo. °
Project No. N/A Effective Date September 1, 2016
Location Laredo

5. The above numbered lease is amended as follows:

In accordance with General Terms and Conditions, Item 10 (b), TPWD hereby extends the
terms of contract for boat storage space for the period September 1, 2016 through
Auqust 31, 2017 under the same terms and conditions including the monthly price of

$100.00.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract referenced in item 3
above, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

6. (a) Amount this amendment 31, 200.00
(b) Lease amount before this amendment $6,000.00
(c) Lease amount with this amendment $7,200.00
(d) Lease period extended 12 months.
(e) Expiration date changed from August 31, 2016 to August 31, 2017
ra
7. Lessor. Webb Co O 8. Lessee: Texas Parks and Wildlife Department

o Ty

Dawn Heikkila
Deputy Executive Director

By (/— %;

Tano E. Tijerina

Webb County Judge Policy and Administration
TYPE or PRINT signer's name and title Title
Date Signed July 21, 2016 Date Signed 212000

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Lease extension

Passed and Approved by Webb County Commissioners Court

on June 27, 2016. Item no. 42

PWD-261-A1500-3/93 - Previous editions obsolete - destroy stock




ATTESTED:

ANMCSNVSY
Margie Raryirez Ibarra G e
Webb Cou %

wesa
. .,
# .

Clerk

7,
%
‘I’ )
g

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

e

Marco A. Montemayor
Webb County Attorney

*By law, the County Attorney’s Office may only advise

or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its
clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal
document on behalf of other parties. Qur review of this
document was conducted solely from the legal perspective
of our client. Our approval of this document was offered
solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not
rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval
of their own respective attorney(s).

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Lease extension

Passed and Approved by Webb County Commissioners Court

on June 27, 2016. Item no. 42

PWD-261-A1500-3/93 - Previous editions obsolete - destroy stock




